| U.S. DEPARTMENT O U.S. Patent and Trader | | RECORDA COVER PATENT | R SH | IEET | Atty. Docket No.: | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
|---|---|--|-------------|--|--|---|
| | Commissioner of Pate attached original docu | | | | • | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | | 2. | Name and add | dress of receiving party(ies) | |
| Philips Electronics North America Corporation | | | | 440 Wolfe R | chnologies, Inc. load California 94086 | |
| Cover Sheet of recorded at 0 Name and a changed fro to Trimedia | t | er of Name dation nent 10/2000; ing Party mologies | | If being filed to execution date. A. Patent App. B. Patent No. 6,370,623 5,450,556 5,692,139 Resubmission. | umber(s) or patent number(s): together with a new application, the te of the application is: plication No.(s): (s): 5.832,202 on in response to Notice of Non- , dated 5/31/2011 D: 700463457 | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | | | ARABAMINA. |
| | Name & address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | Total number involved: 4 | of applications and patents | |
| 1109 McKay | roperty & Licensin Drive, M/S-41 lifornia 95131 | | | ☐ Enclosed | DFR 3.41) Fee already paid 5/11 d to be charged to deposit account | |
| Customer Num | per: 659 | 913 | | | int number: 50-4019 of this page is attached) | |
| Peter S. Zawi | _ | D5 | | Date | ue and correct and any attached cop | y |
| | | | | | | |

): NXP, B.V. COMPANY: NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & LICENSING

2011-May-23 11:11 AM NXP I.P. Department 4084749082

1/7

| | ATION FORM Atty. Docket No.: 記句をきて お まるNLY | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(les): Philips Electronics North America Corporation | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Trimedia Technologies, Inc. | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Correction to the Recordation Cover Sheet of the of the assignment recorded at 010958/0776 on 07/10/2000; Name and address of Receiving Party changed from Trimedia Technologies to Trimedia Technologies, Inc. Execution Date(s): 11-MAY-2011 | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No. (s): 5.832.202 6,370,623 5,450,556 5,692,139 Resubmission in response to Notice of Non-Recordation, dated 5/23/2011 Document ID: 700462717 | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | | |
| Name & address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NXP B.V. Intellectual Property & Licensing 1109 McKay Drive, M/S-41 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 DFR 3.41) Fee already paid 5/11 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| San Jose, California 95131 Customer Number: 65913 | 8. Deposit account number: 50-4019 (Duplicate copy of this page is attached) | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Particular. Peter S. Zawilski, Feg. No. 43,305 Total number of pages including cover s | ing information is true and correct and any altached copy Date 고구 MAY - 교니 heet, attachments, and documents: 7 | | | | |

): NXP, B.V. COMPANY: NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & LICENSING

2011-May-23 11:14 AM NXP I.P. Department 4084749082

7/7

): NXP, B.V. COMPANY: NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & LICENSING

2011-May-11 11:29 AM WXP I.P. Department 4084749082

4/4

ASSIGNMENT

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having an office at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020, (hereinofter "Assignor"), in consideration of one delks and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to TRIMEDIA TECTINOLOGIES. INC., a Delaware Corporation having an office at 440 Wolfe Road, Summyvole, CA 94086, (hereinafter "Assignoe"), all right, little and interest in the United States Lotters Patent and Patent Applications listed in the annexed schedule, (hereinafter "the Patents"), owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of the Patents.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the Patents which may be necessary to emty out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment is made subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor, Kaninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. and/or its offilips, and to any extensions of term and/or renownly thereof.

Dated: June 28, 2000

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION

14710

(Corporate Seal)

Maraux Fra

RECORDED: 05/23/2011

Attest:

RECORDED: 07/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010958 FRAME: 0778

> PATENT REEL: 026443 FRAME: 0750